2024 KMSHA Spring Premier



### Madison County Fairgrounds Indoor Arena, Richmond, KY

#### April 27, 2024, at 2 p.m.

1. Lead Line – No Entry Fee

- 2. Open Western
- 3. 3 & 4 Yr Old Trail Pleasure
- 4. Youth 17 and Under Country Trail Pleasure
- 5. AOT Classic Pleasure
- 6. Open 2 Yr Old
- 7. Stallions Trail Pleasure
- 8. Amateur Country Trail Pleasure
- 9. 3 & 4 Yr Old Classic Pleasure
- 10. AOT Trail Pleasure
- 11. Youth 17 and Under Classic/Park Pleasure
- 12. Mares/Geldings Country Trail Pleasure
- 13. Amateur Classic Pleasure
- 14. Stallions Country Trail Pleasure
- 15. Open Park Pleasure

# **Intermission – Stick Horse**

- 16. Mares/Geldings Trail Pleasure
- 17. AOT Country Trail Pleasure
- 18. Stallions Classic Pleasure
- 19. Amateur Trail Pleasure
- 20. Mares/Geldings Classic Pleasure
- 21. Youth 17 and Under Trail Pleasure
- 22. 3 & 4 Yr Old Country Trail Pleasure
- 23. Open Novice/Intermediate

# **Short Intermission**

- 24. Country Trail Pleasure Championship
- 25. Youth 17 and Under Trail Pleasure Championship
- 26. Amateur/AOT Classic Pleasure Championship
- 27. Trail Pleasure Championship
- 28. Youth 17 and Under Classic/Park Pleasure Championship
- 29. Amateur/AOT Country Trail Pleasure Championship
- 30. Park Pleasure Championship
- 31. Youth 17 and Under Country Trail Pleasure Championship
- 32. Amateur/AOT Trail Pleasure Championship
- 33. Classic Pleasure Championship

Warning: Under the Kentucky Equine Activity Liability Act, we are not liable for an injury or death of a participant in an equine activity resulting from an inherent risk of the equine activity. By signing below, you acknowledge that the Kentucky Mountain Saddle Horse Association, its officers, its board members, volunteers, and staff or any event host location is not responsible for injury. Likewise, we accept no liability for theft from the show grounds.

P.O. Box 436 Irvine, KY 40336 office@kmsha.com www.kmsha.com 606-393-4111 2024 KMSHA Spring Premier



Madison County Fairgrounds Indoor Arena, Richmond, KY

April 27, 2024, at 2 p.m.

P.O. Box 436 Irvine, KY 40336 office@kmsha.com www.kmsha.com 606-393-4111

### Show Guidelines:

- Horses must be registered and certified with KMSHA/SMHA
- Owners and exhibitors must have a current KMSHA membership
- Exhibitors must have a current rider card
- Open check or credit card required (credit card fee of 4% will apply)
- Horse must complete a division class to qualify for the division championship horse must complete an open class to qualify for the open championship, amateur rider must complete an amateur class to qualify for the amateur championship, youth rider must complete a youth class to qualify for the youth championship
- Must be 18 years old to show a stallion
- Youth riders may only show in youth-designated classes
- Exhibitors 11 and under must wear a helmet
- Current negative coggins and health certificate required
- Regular Class \$30...Paybacks \$30-\$20-\$10
- Youth Championship \$30...Paybacks \$30-\$20-\$10 with a trophy for the winner
- Amateur Championship \$40...Paybacks \$50-\$40-\$20 with a trophy for the winner
- Division Championship \$50...Paybacks \$150-\$50-\$25 with a trophy for the winner
- For classes with 4 horses or less, paybacks start at 2<sup>nd</sup> place; no payback for classes with one horse
- \$10 per horse per day inspection fee
- \$5 per person gate fee Children 12 and under free
- Limited stalls available at \$50 per day

Warning: Under the Kentucky Equine Activity Liability Act, we are not liable for an injury or death of a participant in an equine activity resulting from an inherent risk of the equine activity. By signing below, you acknowledge that the Kentucky Mountain Saddle Horse Association, its officers, its board members, volunteers, and staff or any event host location is not responsible for injury. Likewise, we accept no liability for theft from the show grounds.